PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7690157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNION SPORT LIMITED	12/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU SAYOK OUTDOOR PRODUCT CO., LTD		
Street Address:	ROOM 209, NO. 6, SECOND ROAD OF WANGGANG INDUSTRIAL ZONE, JIAHE STREET, BAIYUN DISTRICT		
City:	GUANGZHOU		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D960810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-procc@scienbizippc.com

Correspondent Name: CALVIN H CHAI

Address Line 1: 550 S. HOPE STREET, STE 2825
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US005403W	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CALVIN H CHAI	
SIGNATURE:	/Calvin H Chai/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=US005403WTRANSFER(已签名)#page1.tif source=US005403WTRANSFER(已签名)#page2.tif

PATENT 507643262 REEL: 062116 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, UNION SPORT LIMITED having a principal place of business at UNIT 2, 22/F RICHMOND COMM BLDG, 109 ARGYLE STREET MONGKOK KL, HONG KONG, CHINA is the owner of the U.S. patent listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Applicant No	Applicant Date	<u>issue_No</u>	<u> Issue_Date</u>
29824218	2022-01-23	D960810	2022-08-16

Guangzhou Sayok Outdoor Product Co., Ltd having a principal place of business at Room 209, No. 6, Second Road of Wanggang Industrial Zone, Jiahe street, Baiyun district, Guangzhou, China is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNION SPORT LIMITED hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Guangzhou Sayok Outdoor Product Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to Guangzhou Sayok Outdoor Product Co., Ltd.

1

PATENT REEL: 062116 FRAME: 0196 UNION SPORT LIMITED hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

UNION SPORT LIMITED further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patents listed above, and if Guangzhou Sayok Outdoor Product Co., Ltd or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 10th day of December, 2022

UNION SPORT LIMITED

By: 120 Huang

Name: Bo Huang

Title: Director

2

RECORDED: 12/12/2022